
Sponsored by J.P. Charles Willard

VAN BUREN COUNTY QUORUM COURT

ORDINANCE NO. ,JO/9--o ~

BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF VAN BUREN,
STATE OF ARKANSAS, AN APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE TO BE ENTITLED:

AN APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ORIGINAL
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE #2013-21, THE ANNUAL OPERATING
BUDGET FOR 20litf, TO INCREASE THE PROJECTED REVENUE BY
$154,500.00 IN ORDER TO APPROPRIATE SAID AMOUNT INTO THE
GIF GRANTS 2014 BUDGET FUND #3506.

WHEREAS: Van Buren County has received GIF Grant Funds totaling $89,000.00; and

WHEREAS: The County anticipates receiving an additional $65,500.00; and

WHEREAS: There is need and necessity to appropriate these funds, in order to disburse to the
various designated departments per the attached listing.

THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 2013-21, the annual operating budget for 2014 is hereby
amended; and

Section 2. That the sum of $154,500.00 is hereby appropriated into the GIF Grants
Budget Fund #3506 to be disbursed.

TOTAL APPROPRIATION $154,500.00

Dated FdovuCl '/ {}.D 20J4

!!!!!!!!!!!!!!---

---=



TREASURER'S FUND #3506 GIF GRANTS 2014 503-Public Safety
803-Social Services

421-Law Enforcement
116-General

Act 742 Act 847 Act 742
Robert Josh David Michael John
Dale Miller Sanders Lamoureux Payton TOTAL

Alread Fire Department 1,500.00 j :500.00 3,000.00

Bee Branch Fire Department 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

Botkinburg Fire Department 1,500.00 'j ,500.00 3,000.00

Burnt Ridge Fire Department 1,500.00 1,500.00

Chimes Fire Department 1,500.00 1,500.00

Choctaw Fire Department 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

Culpepper Fire Department 1,500.00 1,500.00

Dennard Fire Department '; ,500.00 1,500.00

Gravesville Fire Department 1,500.00 1,500.00

Highway 110 Fire Department ,500.00 1,500.00

Holley Mountian Fire Department 'j ,500.00 1,500.00

Morganton Fire Department 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

Scotland Fire Department 1,500.00 '; ,500.00 3,000.00

Shirley Fire Department "i ,500.00 1,500.00

Walnut Grove Fire Department 1,500.00 5,000.00 6,500.00

F eld Bay Fire Department 0.00
Chnton Fire Department 1,500.00 1,500.00
Damascus Fire Department 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

Sheriff Radio Tower 25,000.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 62,500.00

County Fair Association 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
Global Foods iO,OOO.OO 'iO,OOO.OO 'iO.OOO.OO 5,000.00 35,000.00
Dove House 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00
Totals 25,000.00 39,500.00 45,500.00 ..-..r. ""','""'.~' .""""' 5,000.00 154,500.00<""'. -"":."-.

r.;o..'o;,;. ;"-';"''';''',;,I~,J ".;,.

Date Rcd: Rct#:

West Central P&D Check#19862 25,000.00 12/20/13 1195

White River P&D Check#312 32,500.00 2/10/14 119
White River P&D Check#343 26,500.00 2/10/14 120
White River P&D Check#351 5,000.00 2/10/14 121
WaiUng to receive from Lamoureux 29J5(]O.Ca
!/VaiUngto receive for Dove House 3,OmU}G 3,U(j(J.OO
Waiting to receive tor Glo.bat Foods S0:,OCG.'00 '1 [j:OOG~bJ6 1}G,()QO.(j(}

All Total 25,000.00 39,500.00 45,500.00 39,500.00 5,000.00 154,500.00

3506-0503-Public Safety
3506-0803-Social Services
3506-0421-Law Enforcement
3£ )116-General

41,000.00
16,000.00
62,500.00
35,000.00

154,500.00

Fire Depts
Fair and Dove House
Sheriff Radio Tower

Global Foods


